### JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

FLAGLER CENTER TOWER **505 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE** WCHAEL T KHANZ SOM BLAN WEDRACHEN SCOTT E WEMMILEN DAND FRAIT JOHN G HANDOLIN-STEVEN I ROTHMAN FITER A SACHS D COLVER SKIM III SIGNEY A STUBBIS MICHAEL F WALBH MICHAEL F WALBH H ADAUS WEAVER **ELEVENTH FLOOR** WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

P. O. BOX 3475 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3475 (407) 650-3000 FAX: (407) 832-1454

HENRY F CHLIENTHAL 1807-1987 HARRY ALLISON JOHNSTON R BRUCE JONES 1904-1988 PAUL C WOLFE RETIRED WILLIAM A FOSTER OF COURSEL L MARTIN FLANAGAN

SECRET

LABINT # ALEEANDER
CARL ANGELOFF
SETPHEN, ANCANT
TRACEY (HAGGIT)
CLAY C. BROOAEH
JOYCE A. GONWAY
MARGARET. L. COOPER
EÜWAND DIA/
REBECCA. GOANE
CHRISTOPHER B. DULE
SCOTT (EL HAWKING
HINDRYTON M. HEYNY
PETER B. HOLLON
MARK B. KLEINFELD

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE: \_ )1570 2:00 might 5.50 3:00 32 -09/06/95-00037-0005 -+++1887.50 \_++44/-37.50

Corporate Records Bureau **Division of Corporations** Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Gentlemen:

Re: Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd.

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the captioned proposed limited partnership, as well as the Affidavit of George H. Wedgworth, General Partner. Please file the original and return the copy certified.

A check in the amount of \$1,837.50 is enclosed to cover the \$1,750.00 filing fee, the \$52.50 fee for the certified copy, and the \$35.00 Registered Agent fee.

Sincerely yours,

JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

By John B. McCracken

JBM:sw\8070-9\SecyStL1 Enclosures

###5000 A PA

$\sim$	<b></b>
Name Availability	1_
Document Examiner	GSH
Updater	GSH
Updater Verifyer	GSH
Acknowledgement	GSH
W. P. Verifyer	GSH



Secretary of State

September 28, 1995

JOHN B. MCCRACKEN JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A. P.O. BOX 3475 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3475

SUBJEC1: RUTH S. WEDGWORTH EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP, LTD. Ref. Number: W95000019479

We have received your document for RUTH S. WEDGWORTH EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1837.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

John B. McCracken must sign as registered agent. The affidavit submitted is not acceptable, please complete the attached affidavit.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6025.

Cathy A Mitchell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00044368

SECRETARY OF STATES
DIVISION OF CORPORATION
OF OCT 18 PM 1: 35

# JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

ATTOMEYS AND COUNSELORS

FLAGLER CENTER TOWER 505 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE ELEVENTH FLOOR WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

> P, O. BOX 3476 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3476 (407) 859-3000 FAX: (407) 832-1454

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE:

HENRY F. LILIENTHAL
1902-1903
HARRY ALLEON JOHNSTON
1895-1983
R BRICE JOHES
1904-1986
PAUL C WOLFE
1903-1981
RETIRED
WILLIAM A FOSTER
OF COUNSEL
L MARTIN FLANADAN

October 12, 1995

LARAT 8 ALEJANDER
CAN. ANGELEF
STEPHEN J AUCAMP
M TRACET BARDETS
CLAY C BROBLER
JOTCE A CONWAY
WARGARET L COMPRE
EDWAND DIAZ
REBECCA O DOANE
CHRISTOPHER B DUSE
SCOTT C HAWAINS
THORNTON M HERRY
PETER 8 HOLTON
WARAS & KLEINFELD

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

WONAFL T ARANG
KON BLAM WICKACON
KON BLAM WICKACON
KON BLAM WICKACON
HO ANDOLPH
STEVEN J MOTHIMAM
FETER A BACHS
D CULYTR BMITH
B LONGY B BMITH
ALLEN T TOMINISON
JOHN E THE BMITH
HOMELE P WALBH
B TANKE WARMAN
H ANAMAN
H ANAMAN
H ANAMAN

Gentlemen:

Re: Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd.

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the captioned proposed limited partnership, as well as the Registered Agent's Certificate and the Affidavit of George H. Wedgworth, General Partner. Also enclosed is a copy of your letter of September 28, 1995. We believe that the enclosed documents correct the items mentioned in your letter.

Please file the original and return the copy certified.

Sincerely yours,

JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

By

John B. McCracken

JBM:sw/8070-9/SecySt.L2
Enclosures

1:1 K4 81 130

SION OF CORFORATIONS

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF RUTH S. WEDGWORTH EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

As a Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to F.S. § 620.108, the undersigned certify:

- 1. The name of this limited partnership is Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd.
- 2. The address of the office and the name and address of the agent for service of process are:

Office Address:

651 N.W. 9th Street Belle Glade, Florida 33430

Registered Agent's Name and Address:

John B. McCracken Suite 1100 505 South Flagler Drive Post Office Box 3475 West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3475

3. The names and addresses of the General Partners are:

Helen Jean Boynton 3410 N. Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Barbara Wedgworth Oetzman 1071 Fairview Lane Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
OF OCT 10 DM 1: 35

George H. Wedgworth 651 N.W. 9th Street Belle Glade, Florida 33430

4. The mailing address for the limited partnership is:

Post Office Box 2076 Belle Glade, Florida 33430

- 5. If not dissolved sooner by unanimous vote of the General Partners, this limited partnership shall dissolve December 31, 2045.
- the Great-Grandchildren of Ruth S. Wedgworth, for the investment of such capital and the re-distribution of such capital and earnings to limited partners for their educational needs. A Great-Grandchild of Ruth S. Wedgworth shall become a limited partner by contributing to the capital of the limited partnership. Parents or Grandparents of unborn Great-Grandchildren of Ruth S. Wedgworth may also become limited partners herein by contributing capital to the limited partnership, provided that their interests shall be assigned to their children or grandchildren when born and further provided that such limited partners shall be paid out their accounts and their interests as limited partners terminate at any time on majority vote of the General Partners. Great-Grandchildren of Ruth S. Wedgworth who greater are limited partners of this limited partnership are sometimes referred to herein as "Great-Grandchildren Limited Partners."
- B. The General Partners shall, as determined by a majority of the Géneral Partners, distribute such capital and earnings from the accounts of the Great-Grandchildren

Limited Partners to them for the educational needs of such Great-Grandchildren Limited Partners.

- C. The General Partners shall annually distribute to all limited partners no less than twenty-five percent (25%) of the earnings of the limited partnership from their accounts.
- D. A limited partner whose account has been paid out in full, shall no longer be a limited partner of the limited partnership.
- E. Any Great-Grandchild Limited Partner who has graduated with a degree from an institution of higher learning acceptable to a majority of the general partners and who requests pay-out or who remains a limited partner when he or she has attained the age of thirty (30) years shall be paid his or her account in full and shall no longer be a limited partner.
- F. In the event of the death of a limited partner, his or her account shall be paid out in full to his or her estate or as required by law.
- G. This certificate may be amended at any time on the unanimous vote of the General Partners.
- H. In the event of the death, incapacity or resignation of a General Partner, a substitute General Partner appointed by such General Partner shall serve in the place of Street Art of S

WHEREFORE, the undersigned have executed this Certificate as General Partners

Of the Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd. as of the dates set forth below.

| State | State

STATE OF FLORIDA

#### COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2012 day of August, 1995, by Helen Jean Boynton, as General Partner of the Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership. She is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

Dated: 9.13-95

(NOTARY SEAL)

EARBARA S. DEAN
MY CHAMISSION # CC 204406
EXPIRES: May 28, 1296
Bonded Thru Hotary Public Unidomentaria

Print Name: Banhana 5. De and Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-28.96

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

#### COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of August, 1995, by Barbara Wedgworth Oetzman, as General Partner of the Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership. She is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

(NOTARY SEAL)

BARBARA S. DEAN
MY COMMISSION & CC 204406
EXPIRES: May 28, 1996
Bunded Thru Notary Marke Undurwaters

Print Name: Francis S. Dense Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA

**COUNTY OF PALM BEACH** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of August, 1995, by George H. Wedgworth, as General Partner of the Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

(NOTARY SEAL)

CAROL L. LaBOUNTY
Notary Public. State of Florida
My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 1997
Commission No. QC 336865

Print Name: CAROL L. LABOUNDED Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

I ACCEPT THE DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR THIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

JOHN B. MCCRACKEN

jbm:sw\8079-9\cert2

#### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That RUTH S. WEDGWORTH EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP, LTD., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named JOHN B. McCRACKEN, located at the Registered Office of the corporation at Suite 1100, 505 South Flagler Drive, P.O. Box 3475, West Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida 334C2-3475, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated limited partnership at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

John B. McCracken, Registered Agent

jbm\8070-9\Cert2

## **AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of RUTH S. WEDGWORTH EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$270,000.00.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time is \$270,000.00.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, we declare that we have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

HELEN JEAN BOYNTON,

General Partner

BARBARA WEDGWORTH OETZMAN,

General Partner

GEORGE H. WEDGWORTH.

**General Partner** 

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Aday of October, 1995, by HELEN JEAN BOYNTON, as General Partner of Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership. She is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

PARRIANA G. DEJAN

RAY CHIMASSION & CO 204406

EVENTS: New 24, 1906

Rander 11 to robay the be bioderambins

Print Name: Farknes 5. Des.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-21-96

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /o day of October, 1995, by BARBARA WEDGWORTH OETZMAN, as General Partner of Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership. She is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

BARBARA S. DEAN
MY COMMISSION # CC 204406
EXPIRES: May 28, 1980
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH Print Name: Barbang 5. Desp Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-25-29

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of October 1995, by GEORGE H. WEDGWORTH, as General Partner of Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership. He is personally known to me or has produced a driver's license as identification.

(NOTARY SEAL)

SHARON L. JONES
MY COMMISSION # CC434125 EXPIRES
FABRUARY 16, 1999
60H0ED THRU TRBY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

My Commission Expires:

JBM\8070-9\Cent2

<b>新疆的</b>	which is the property of the	Secretary States	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
FILE ON OR BEFORE DEC WILL BE SUBJECT TO RE	EMUER 31, 1986 ON PART VOCATION AND SEAS OF H	NERSHIP		
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL	MILLARE STATE		
W PRINCE IN	FLOR		FILED	
THUAL BOB U		d Morth		
1996	DIVISION O	F COM-ORANGES	96 JAN 31 PH 2: 37	
1. Name of Limited Partnership	1a. DOCU	MENT#	PROPETABLY OF STATE	
	495001	000 1570	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
Ruth S. Weakworth Edi	ucation			
Partnership, LTD.			DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE.	
·			2. New Mailing Address, If Applicable	
Making Address	Principal Office Address		Suite. Apt. #, etc	
P. O. Box 2076 Eclle Glade, F1 3343	651 N. W. 9th.	St.	City. State & Zop	
			28. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable	
If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through the	he incorrect information and enter correct	address in Block 2 and/or 2a	Suite Apt # etc	
FLORIDA OF Registered to Do Business in	Contract	or Country of Formation	City. Stato & Zip	
	irst F1	orida		
270 000	75 66	I Number	Applied For 7. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED	
	75.66 65	-0611 <u>081</u>	Not Applicable	
6: FEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed at a rate of \$7 per 2.] Supplemental Fee: \$138 75 (pursuant to THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (Note: If the amount entered in 5b is greater than and MAYS CHECK!	s 1,000 on amount entered in 5b or 5a if 5b isnockin 607, 193, F.S.) \$52,50 + \$136,75) AND NO MORE THAN 3 nount entered in 5a, a supplemental afforma-	blank, with a minimum filing fe i576.25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) if must be a inmitted along with	a soperate and appropriate filing fee.	
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STATE.  9. Name and Address of Curren	nt Registered Asset	, nest to 500 miles		
		Name	10. If changed, new Registered Agent/Office	
John B. McCracken		Sireel Address (P.O. Bo	PA Number Is Not Accomm 00001704843	
Jones, Foster, Johnson & Stubbs, P.A. P. O. Box 3475 505 S. Flagler Drive  Suit. Apt. Colc				
West Palm Beach, Fl	33402-3475	City	****576.25 ****576.25	
		I -	FL Zin Code	
for the purpose of changing its registered office or	id 620 192, Florida Statutes, the above-hall registered agent, or both, in the State of F	med limited partnership organi Novida, Such change was auth	sed or registered under the laws of the State of Florida, submits this statement orized by its general partner(s). I hereby accept the appointment of registered	
agent. I am lamiliar with, and accept the obligation	s of section 620-192, Florida Statutes,		A service of the service of secretary approximately programmed	
SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment)			DATE	
A GENERAL PARTNER THAT	IS A CORPORATION, T BE REGISTERED A	LIMITED PARTI	VEDONIO OD OTUCO DUCINEGO CATALLA	
11. Namo(s) of General Partner(s)	Address of Each Gene (Do NOT Use Post Office	oral Partner Roy Numbers 11b.	City State & Zin Code Registration	
	155 TOT USE POST Office	DOS (NUMBERS)	City. State & Zip Code 11C. Document Number	
Helen Jean Boynton	3410 N. Flag	ler Dr West	Palm Beach.	
Barbara W. Oetzman		F1	33430	
	- Fairvie	w Lane Rivi	era Beach, F1	
George H. Wedgworth	2123 E. Cana		Glade, F1 AR-\$1437.50 c- \$1138.75	
•		3343	1 120 74	
	1		4E-91 100. F	

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

1 do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statutes T release the Division of Corporations from any liability of non-compliance with Section 119 07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exempt from public access. I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effects as if made under oath. I further certify that I am a General Partner of the limited partnership receiver or trustee empowered to execute the report as required by chapter 620. Florida Statutes

SIGNATURE >

DATE 12-27-45

Heorge H. Typed or Printed Name of General Partner Signing Furn Wedgworth

Telephone Number 407-996-2076

# A9500001570

-02/10/97--01004--010 \*\*\*1750.00 \*\*\*1750.00

1/06/97 CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN 9:38 AM NUM: A95000001570 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL LP FLD: 10/18/1995 ACT CONT: 270,000.00 FEI#: 65-0611081 : RUTH S. WEDGWORTH EDUCATION PARTNERSHIP, LTD. NAMB PRINCIPAL: 651 NW 9TH STREET ADDRESS BELLE GLADE, FL 33430 MAILING : P.O. BOX 2076 ADDRESS BELLE GLADE, FL 33430 RA NAME : MCCRACKEN, JOHN B RA ADDR : 505 S. FLAGLER DR., SUITE 1100 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402 US (1996) I 01/31/96

ANN REP

1. MENU, 3. PARTNERS, 7. LIST, 8. NEXT, 9. PREV

#### ENTER SELECTION AND CR:

Name Availability	
Document Examiner	DCC
Charle cap	
Verifyer Verifyer	
ic' e ledgement	
rifuer	

C. TAX			
FILING.	1.	750.00	_
			_

#### SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting all of the general partners of the Ruth S. Wedgworth Education Partnership, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership, executed this supplemental affidavit filed pursuant to section 620.112, Florida Statutes.

The total amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners is \$792,779.00.

This eleventh day December, 1996.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

General Partners

Salan Flagatin

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION